1	
2	Chairman Phil Mendelson
3	at the request of the Mayor
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
14	
15	
16	
17	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	To declare the existence of an emergency with respect to the need to approve multiyear
24	Contract No. DCAM-18-NC-0093D with Jerome L. Taylor Trucking, Inc. to
25	provide recycling hauling services at District of Columbia Municipal Facilities
26	Front Load services in Wards 1 through 4.
27	
28	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That
29	this resolution may be cited as the "Multiyear Contract No. DCAM-18-NC-0093D with
30	Jerome L. Taylor Trucking, Inc. Approval Emergency Declaration Resolution of 2019".
30	Jerome L. Taylor Trucking, inc. Approval Emergency Declaration Resolution of 2019.
31	Sec. 2.(a) There exists an immediate need to approve multiyear Contract No.
32	DCAM-18-NC-0093C with Jerome L. Taylor Trucking, Inc., (the "Contract") for
33	recycling hauling services to be provided at properties, identified as Aggregate Award
34	Group 4, to include the District of Columbia Municipal Facilities Front Load services in
35	Wards 1 through 4, in the estimated Not-To-Exceed ("NTE") amount of \$299,472.00 for
55	+ and $+$ another $+$, in the estimated (i) $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$
36	a 2-year base period (the "Base Period") from November 7, 2018 through November 6,
37	2020.

1	(b) Recycling hauling services are necessary to ensure the collection and removal
2	of recyclables and waste materials in a cost effective and environmentally safe and secure
3	manner within the District of Columbia. The Letter Contract expires on May 31, 2019,
4	and the contract requires execution prior to the expiration of the Letter Contract. There is
5	an immediate need for the Council's approval of the Contract; thus, allowing for the
6	execution of the Contract to avoid a lapse in recycling hauling service.
7	(c) The Base Period of the proposed Contract exceeds twelve (12) months and
8	thus Council approval of the Contract is required pursuant to section 451(c)(3) of the
9	District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 803; Pub. L.
10	93-198; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.51(c)(3)).
11	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia determines that the circumstances
12	enumerated in Section 2 constitute emergency circumstances making it necessary that the
13	"Multiyear Contract No. DCAM-18-NC-0093D with Jerome L. Taylor Trucking, Inc.
14	Emergency Approval Resolution of 2019" be adopted after a single reading.
15	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.